

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE 2024 ASI ELECTIONS JUDICIAL COUNCIL Sponsors: Ashley Zazueta

**WHEREAS**, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, the Elections Judicial Council is established in the ASI Bylaws to hear all formal complaints pertaining to the conduct of any candidate and/or candidate team; and

**WHEREAS**, the Elections Judicial Council shall be chaired by the Elections Director and shall be comprised of the Elections Coordinators, a member of the ASI Board of Directors, and a member of the Executive Team; and

**WHEREAS**, all members of the Elections Judicial Council must have Board of Directors confirmation and declare impartiality through the elections cycle; and

**WHEREAS**, once a member is confirmed by the Board of Directors, they shall be the only voting member to represent their constituents for the duration of the elections cycle; therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, Ali Mashael, DJ Giacchino and Clariska Iskandar are appointed to the 2024 Elections Judicial Council, given their roles as Elections Director and Elections Coordinators respectively; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, Nic Furtado is appointed to the 2024 Elections Judicial Council as the member from the ASI Board of Directors; and be it further

**RESOLVED**, Cameron Macedonio is appointed to the 2024 Elections Judicial Council as the member from the Executive Team; and be it finally

**RESOLVED**, that this resolution be distributed to the Elections Team, Board of Directors, Executive Officers, Executive Director and applicable ASI Departments and staff.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the sixth day of February in the year two thousand and twenty-four.

ASI Boat Gair (Feb 22, 2024 09:59 PST)

Gavin Ong Secretary, Board of Directors

Ashley Zazueta Chair, Board of Directors

## A Resolution - Elections Judicial Council Appointment 2024

Final Audit Report 2024-02-24

Created: 2024-02-22

By: Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAB\_DQ7EQgdttjTrurqMZNsfjRJeEtfK-A

## "A Resolution - Elections Judicial Council Appointment 2024" His tory

Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)
2024-02-22 - 5:22:01 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.11

Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2024-02-22 - 5:22:33 PM GMT

Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) 2024-02-22 - 5:59:46 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.55.126

ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-02-22 - 5:59:54 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.80

Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-02-22 - 5:59:54 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.151.175.80

Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature 2024-02-22 - 5:59:56 PM GMT

Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu 2024-02-24 - 8:54:32 AM GMT- IP address: 192.109.205.217

Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Gavin Ong 2024-02-24 - 8:55:11 AM GMT- IP address: 192.109.205.195

Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-02-24 - 8:55:13 AM GMT- IP address: 192.109.205.195



Document e-signed by Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-02-24 - 8:55:13 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 192.109.205.195

Agreement completed.

2024-02-24 - 8:55:13 AM GMT

